Financial Bid Document 

2.3.6.1 In consideration of AAICLAS granting the Licensee the license to use and occupy the land for 
the Cargo Terminal and parking area, Licensee shall pay AAICLAS from the Commencement 
Date a consideration of Lease Rental of INR 9210 (Indian Rupees Nine thousand Two hundred 
and ten) per square meter per annum. 

2.3.6.2 In consideration of AAI granting the Licensee the license to use and occupy the land for the 
transshipment operations, Licensee shall pay AAI from the Commencement Date a 
consideration of Lease Rental of INR 69102 (Indian Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred and